



IN THE COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

Sr. No.240

TA-1615-2024

Date of Decision: 14.01.2026

BALJIT KAUR

....Applicant

Versus

GUNEET SINGH

....Respondent

CORAM: HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE ARCHANA PURI

Present: None.

ARCHANA PURI, J. (Oral)

Case called twice. There is no representation on behalf of the applicant as well as the respondent.

However, report from the Mediation and Conciliation Centre has been received. Perusal of the same reveals that compromise has been effected between the parties, as per paragraph No.7 of the report, as given by the Mediator.

Seemingly, for the purpose that amicable settlement has reached between the parties, the applicant is not interested to pursue with the present application.

Hence, the same is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution.

(ARCHANA PURI)
JUDGE

14.01.2026
Preeti S.

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No
Whether reportable : Yes/No